MONTESSORI
SCHOOL
of Dayton

2023 -2024 School Year Calendar

August Return to School

Parent/Teacher Conferences

August 18 Open House (10 am — 11:30 am) School is closed on these dates
August 21* 1** day: Returning toddlers, 3 - 6, LE, UE & MS Friday, October 27™
August 21% - 25" Part #1 of New Toddler Phase-In Friday, March 22™
August 23" First Day for 1% & 4™ Grade Students
August 28" First Day for Students New to 3-6 classes
School Breaks
Aug 28" —Sept 1t Part #2 of New Toddler Phase-In
November 20" — 24™
Thanksgiving Holiday

School Closed

Monday, September 4

Labor Day

December 18" — January 2™
Winter Break

Monday, October 9™ Indigenous Peoples’ Day March 25" — 29
Spring Break
Friday, October 20" Teacher In-service
Tuesday, November 7™ Election Day
Friday, November 10" Veteran’s Day Last Day of School
: th
Monday, January 15" Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Friday, May 24 3-6 & Toddler
Friday, May 31% LE, UE, & MS

Monday, February 19
Thurs/Fri, March 7t — 8™
Monday, May 27t

President’s Day
Teacher In-Service

Memorial Day

End of Quarter

1 Q: Friday, October 13

2™ Q: Friday, December 15%

3" Q: Friday, March 8™

4" Q for K: Friday, May 24™

4" Q for LE, UE, MS: Friday, May 31%
Year End Totals:

% Day K State Requirements: 455 hours
Full Day K State Requirements: 910 hours
Grades 1-6 State Requirements: 910 hours

Grades 7-12 State Requirements: 1001 hours

Total: 38 Days - /2 Day K = 114hrs; Full Day K = 228hrs Grades 1 — 8 =247hrs
Total: 36 Days - %2 Day K = 108hrs; Full Day K = 216hrs Grades 1-8 = 234hrs
Total: 45 Days - %2 Day K = 135hrs; Full Day K = 270hrs Grades 1-8 = 292.5hrs
Total: 49 days - /2 Day K = 147hrs; Full Day K = 294hrs

Total: 53 days - Grades 1-8 = 344.5hrs

5 Day K MSD Actual: 504 hours
Full K MSD Actual: 1008 hours
Grades 1-6 MSD Actual: 1118 hours

Grades 7-8 MSD Actual: 1118 hours




